

\232

SLP(C)No. 11340 OF 2003
ITEM No.24

Court No.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11340/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in CWJC 2826/95
of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

OM PRAKASH SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MGT. OF MODERN BAKERIES(INDIA) LTD.

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER