

h

SLP(C)No. 11340 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11340/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in CWJC 2826/95
of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

OM PRAKASH SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MGT. OF MODERN BAKERIES(INDIA) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Office Report be complied with within a week. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER