

SLP(C)No. 11340 OF 2003  
ITEM No.51

Court No.11

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11340/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in CWJC 2826/95  
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

OM PRAKASH SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MGT. OF MODERN BAKERIES(INDIA) LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex,Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT) (S. MALKANI)  
COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR